PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4787787

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TSUNG-CHIEH CHENG	01/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF (CHINA) COMPANY LIMITED	
Street Address:	333 JIANGXINSHA ROAD	
City:	PUDONG DISTRICT, SHANGHAI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	200137	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15543869

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: skim@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.
Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	505302US
ATTORNET DOCKET NOWBER.	30330203
NAME OF SUBMITTER: HANA KIM	
SIGNATURE:	/HANA KIM/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2018
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=505302USAssn2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044982 FRAME: 0064

504741059

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention	SEAT PAN AND SEAT	
As the below no	naied inventor, I heroby declare that:	
This declaration	1 The attached application, or	
is directed to:	X U.S. Application No. of PCF int filed on July 14, 2017	crusticael application number 15/543,869
Hat above iden	tified application was made or unhoris	ed to be uside by me
(believe that La	un the original inventor or my original.	joins inventes of a claimed invention in the application
(bereisafter reti Shanghai, 2001	37 China, is desirous of according the cas Patent that away be graphed therefor	places of business at 333 Jungziustia Road, Pudong District, e mitire right, tifle and interest in and to said invention and in m the United States and in territorial possessions and in any
acknowiedged, ABSIGNEE, the referenced appli- right to claim p right title and a territorial posses	i, by these presents do assign and tea to full and exclusive right to and to leation, in the United States and its to priority under any international treaty attrest in and to any and all Letters Pe	sideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby union or continuitint? have assigned and numberred units and the said invention as described and claimed in the above infloral possessions and in all foreign countries, including the or convention of the above patent application, and the entire tient which may be granted discretor in the United States and its tries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and re-examinations thereof.
and to any mye ASSIGNES, an on applicable as	ntions made during my carptoyment is don that said ASSIGNEE has obtaine	esign or have already assigned the full and exclusive rights in a said ABSIGNEE based on my employment contract with said of full and exclusive rights in and to any such inventions based not such marafer of right, little and inserted in such inventions to
ind all foreign c of any cathe rig successors and c	committee to issue any and all of said L glit, title and interest in and to the sa	cals in the United States and its territorial possessions and any etics faterit, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assigned one, for the sole use and behavior of said ASSIGNEE, its (this) which said Letters faterit may be granted, as fully and enthely ignment and said sol been made.
empering said continuation, su all of said Latis exacible to aid.	invention, and testify in any legal obstitute, renewal and release applicati on Patent to be issued to said ASSI said ASSIGNEE, its (list) successors	SMISSIBE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ons, execute all necessary assignment papers to enuse any and GNISE make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper proteoning for said stone and in any and all facing countries.
lieveby acknow liec or imprison	vicetyc that any willful false statement meent of maj mere than five (5) years, s	made in this declaration is punishable under $18.0.8.0.1001\mathrm{by}$ at both.
BOAL NAME	OF INVENTOR	
nventer: Tun	ny-Chieb CHENG	Detc. 12,01, 2018
Sgestare		

PATENT REEL: 044982 FRAME: 0065

RECORDED: 01/23/2018